more than ninety days for each and every offense.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 20, 1911.

CHAPTER 374—H. F. No. 500.

An Act to amend section -four hundred twenty-three
Revised Laws, 1905, as amended "by chapter two hundred, four
(204), General Laws, 1907, and chapter three hundred eighty-
eight (SS8), General Laws, 1909, relating to salaries of County
Commissioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Annual salaries of county commissioners.—Section 1. That
section four hundred twenty-three (423) Revised Laws, 1905, as
amended by chapter two hundred four (204), General Laws of
Minnesota, 1907, and chapter three hundred eighty-eight (388),
General Laws of Minnesota, 1909, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

"Section four hundred twenty-three (423). Each commis-
sioner shall receive from the county, in full for all his services,
nn annual salary as follows:

In counties whose assessed valuation does not exceed two
million five hundred thousand dollars, the sum of one hundred
twenty-five dollars.